BASEBALL

No. Last
12 Anderson
19 Bell
21 Chakar
18 Delatori
4 Diaz
16 Frausto Ill
1 Freeze
7 Gaines
3 Jarolimek
5 King
22 Lappe
2 Malone
13 Marll Jr.
6 Mier
11 Nickels
10 O'Malley
14 Rodriguez
25 Scott
9 VanWormer
23 Victorio
Coaching Staff
29 Casey Scott
24 Drew Briese
17 Steve Butler
8 JD Pruitt

Administration
Ashley Bratcher
Ben Kelley
Jeff Feltman
Pat Hassell
Parker Oldham
James Motter
Tony Novoa
Alfredo Arenas

First
Colin
Greyson
Gavin
Kekoa
Yariel
Anthony
Jaden
Tristin
Noah
Landon
Louis
Nathan
Jason
Mateo
Nolyn
Trent
Xavier
Cullen
Macgraw
Nateo

Manager

Pitching Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

General Manager
Director, 15U National Team
Assistant Director, Baseball Operations
Certified Athletic Trainer
Press Officer

Creative Services
RSA
RSA

Pos.
INF/OF
LHP/INF
RHP/INF
RHP/INF
LHP/OF
INF/LHP
OF/RHP
INF/UT
INF/RHP
INF
INF
OF
INF/OF
C/RHP
LHP/INF
OF/RHP
C/INF
INF/RHP
OF/RHP
c/uT

B-T

L/L
L/R
R/R
L/L
R/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

USA Baseball
Official Roster for the 2024 15U National Team

Ht.
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-1
6-0
5-10
6-2
5-11
5-10
6-3
5-9
5-11
6-1
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-3
6-1
5-4

Wt.
180
170
190
185
185
190
165
190
190
180
185
180
190
170
150
225
195
200
180
205

DOB
2/6/10
5/19/10
5/9/10
3/13/10
2/17/10
2/11/10
8/31/10
6/11/10
10/11/10
7/15/10
11/23/10
5/10/10
6/11/10
6/26/10
6/24/10
6/24/10
10/5/10
4/22/10
6/10/10
6/17/10

Hometown
Acworth, Ga.
Douglassville, Pa.
Norwalk, Conn.
Redondo Beach, Calif.
St. Cloud, Fla.
New Braunfels, Texas
Hanover, Pa.
Waller, Texas
Simpsonville, S.C.
San Mateo, Calif.
El Segundo, Calif.
Salem, Ala.
Catonsville, Md.
Sylmar, Calif.
Hanahan, S.C.
Great Falls, Va.
Loganville, Ga.
Melissa, Texas
Prescott, Ariz.
Suisun City, Calif.

UsA

BASEBALL

School Class
Etowah 2028
Daniel Boone 2028
Norwalk 2028
Mira Costa 2028
TNXL Academy 2028
Davenport 2028
Southwestern 2028
Waller 2028
Hillcrest 2029
Saint Francis 2028
Harvard Westlake 2029
Glenwood 2028
Archbishop Spalding 2028
Harvard Westlake 2029
Hanahan 2029
Langley 2028
Archer 2029
Melissa 2028
Prescott 2029
Angelo Rodriguez 2029



